Southern Nazarene (10-1,4-1 GAC) -vs- Northwestern Okla. (5-6,2-3 GAC)
12/18/25 at Percefull Fieldhouse, Alva, OK

Date: 12/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;\?::z:Pgl67 Southern Nazarene 33 27 60
Site: Percefull Fieldhouse, Alva, OK Northwestern Okla. 29 34 63
Southern Nazarene 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bracey,Baron * 37 5-12 1-4 5-5 2-7 9 1 3 2 1 2 16
23  Godfrey Jr., Tracy i 30 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 5 0 0 1 2 8
04 Edwards,Malik * 32 2-7 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
02 Johnson,Bam o 30 3-9 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 6
13  Burries,James * 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 4 0 2 0 0 4
00 Henderson,Colby 26 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 6
12 Mpoyo,Joe 18 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
24  Potter,Aaron 6 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
11  Cook,Brady 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 5-22 11-15 10-22 32 19 9 9 3 10 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-13 30.77 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 1-9 11.11 % 6-7 85.71 %
Total 22-58 37.9% 5-22 22.7 % 11-15 733 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Northwestern Okla. 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Young,Keyondre * 37 6-15 1-5 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 0 16
01 Alexander,Max =3 39 3-14 0-2 8-9 1-3 4 3 1 7 2 1 14
02  Norris,Justin * 30 4-5 2-2 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 11
79 Armbrester,Robbie =3 32 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 0 1 1 0 1 8
00 Brown,Cam'Ron * 33 1-4 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 1 7
23 Langston,Javion 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 1 4
04 Hawkins,Mikey 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
13  Tippins,Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Kimberlin,Skyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-49 4-11 17-21 6-23 29 13 8 12 4 5 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 2-6 33.33% 10-11 90.91 %
Total 21-49 429 % 4-11 36.4% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V2
19:03 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 18:49 40 V4
18:32 MISS JUMPER by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES ==
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 18:17
== REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
17:49 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX
STEAL by JOHNSON,BAM 17:49
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:44 6-0 V6
FOUL by JOHNSON,BAM 17:36
17:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAM'RON
== REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JUSTIN
17:26 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX
== REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
FOUL by GODFREY JR., TRACY 17:23
17:17 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 17:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:47 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON
16:13 6-5 V1 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(fastbreak)

FOUL by BURRIES,JAMES 16:13
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR., TRACY 16:13
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 16:13
16:13  6-6 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(fastbreak)
16:13 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
16:13 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 16:03
16:03 BLOCK by ALEXANDER,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:47 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
MISS JUMPER by BURRIES,JAMES 15:31
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 15:24
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BURRIES,JAMES 15:22
15:22 SUB OUT by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
15:22 SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 15:22
SUB IN by GODFREY JR., TRACY 15:22
15:06 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX
STEAL by GODFREY JR., TRACY 15:06
MISS JUMPER by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAM'RON
14:46 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
14:43 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
14:43 SUB IN by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER
14:43 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION

14:31 6-8 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 14:11  8-8



MISS FT by JOHNSON,BAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BAM

STEAL by JOHNSON,BAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM
SUB IN by MPOYO,JOE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK

STEAL by GODFREY JR.,TRACY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON

GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON
FOUL by GODFREY JR., TRACY

FOUL by HENDERSON,COLBY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES

SUB IN by POTTER,AARON

MISS LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES

GOOD TIPIN by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint)
FOUL by POTTER,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON

TURNOVER by BURRIES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,COLBY

STEAL by MPOYO,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MPOYO,JOE

13:51
13:21
13:21

13:21
13:14
13:14
13:10
12:54
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:13
11:59
11:59
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:26
11:23
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
10:55
10:51
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:24
10:21
10:21
10:16
10:04
10:04
10:01
10:01
09:56
09:52
09:34

09:11

8-11

10-11
10-13

11-13

12-13

12-14

14-14

14-15

17-15

17-17

H3

H1
H3

H2

H1

H2

H1

V2

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
ASSIST by HAWKINS,MIKEY
FOUL by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,JAVION
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by LANGSTON,JAVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

FOUL by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY

SUB OUT by KIMBERLIN,SKYLER

SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON

SUB IN by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
TURNOVER by LANGSTON,JAVION

FOUL by BROWN,CAM'RON

SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION
SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NORRIS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON
MISS FT by BROWN,CAM'RON

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MAX

STEAL by ALEXANDER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

STEAL by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,CAM'RON

FOUL by YOUNG,KEYONDRE



MISS FT by HENDERSON,COLBY 09:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,COLBY 09:11 18-17 V1
09:11 FOUL TECH by TEAM
09:11 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD FT by POTTER,AARON 09:11 19-17 V2
GOOD FT by POTTER,AARON 09:11 20-17 V3
08:53 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES =
GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 08:47 23-17 V6
ASSIST by BRACEY,BARON =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:27
08:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:19 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX
BLOCK by POTTER,AARON 08:19
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
07:38 23-19 V4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
-- ASSIST by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JUSTIN
06:55 23-21 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB OUT by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
06:51 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY 06:51
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 06:51
MISS LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 06:32
06:32 BLOCK by LANGSTON,JAVION
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES =
GOOD LAYUP by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 06:27 25-21 V4
06:12 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK --
TURNOVER by BRACEY,BARON 06:06
06:06 STEAL by LANGSTON,JAVION

GOOD LAYUP by LANGSTON,JAVION(fastbreak)(in the
06:00 25-23 V2 paint)

-- ASSIST by BROWN,CAM'RON

TURNOVER by BURRIES,JAMES 05:37
05:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
05:37 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON 05:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 05:37
05:24 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MAX
05:16 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES ==
GOOD 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 05:02 28-23 V5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAM ==
FOUL by BURRIES,JAMES 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
04:44 SUB IN by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 04:44
SUB IN by GODFREY JR., TRACY 04:44
04:44 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR., TRACY --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint) 04:10 30-23 V7
03:51 30-25 V5 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE



03:13 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MPOYO,JOE --

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BAM 02:52

02:52 STEAL by HAWKINS,MIKEY

02:35 TURNOVER by LANGSTON,JAVION
STEAL by BRACEY,BARON 02:35
GOOD 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 02:25 33-25 V38

01:59 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by MPOYO,JOE ==
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 01:43

== REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX

FOUL by EDWARDS,MALIK 01:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION

01:32 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 01:32
SUB IN by COOK,BRADY 01:32

01:32 33-26 V7 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
01:32 33-27 V6 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 01:02
= REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
FOUL by COOK,BRADY 00:48
00:48 33-28 V5 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON
00:48 33-29 V4 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON

MISS JUMPER by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 00:30

REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,BARON --

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON 00:22

REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR., TRACY --

MISS LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

00:04 FOUL by ALEXANDER,MAX
00:04 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX
00:04 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MAX
00:04 SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.
20:00 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
20:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAX

SUB OUT by COOK,BRADY 20:00

SUB OUT by MPOYO,JOE 20:00

SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 20:00

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 20:00

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 19:46

== REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
19:28 33-31 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 19:00 35-31 V4
18:38 35-33 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MAX
17:53 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint) 17:36
17:36 BLOCK by NORRIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
17:25 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)
BLOCK by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 17:25

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON ==
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,COLBY(in the paint) 17:17 37-35 V2



ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAM --

16:55 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX
STEAL by BRACEY,BARON 16:55
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 16:48
= REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JUSTIN
16:23 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY =
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
FOUL by BRACEY,BARON 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
15:47 SUB OUT by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
15:47 SUB IN by LANGSTON,JAVION
15:47 37-36 V1 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
15:47 37-37 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 15:27
SUB IN by COOK,BRADY 15:27
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,JAVION
15:04 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON ==
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,COLBY 14:46
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR., TRACY ==

14:42 FOUL by BROWN,CAM'RON
14:42 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MAX
14:42 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY
GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 14:34 39-37 V2
14:34 FOUL by LANGSTON,JAVION
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON 14:34 40-37 V3
14:19 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON =
14:11 FOUL by LANGSTON,JAVION
14:11 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JUSTIN
14:11 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,JAVION
14:11 SUB IN by TIPPINS,CHRIS
14:11 SUB IN by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
14:00 FOUL by HAWKINS,MIKEY
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MALIK 13:59 41-37 V4
13:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAM'RON
13:59 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MAX
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MALIK 13:59 42-37 V5
FOUL by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 13:39
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR., TRACY 13:39
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 13:39
13:30 42-39 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRACEY,BARON 13:20
13:20 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
13:20 SUB IN by BROWN,CAM'RON
12:53 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,BRADY 12:24 44-39 V5
ASSIST by EDWARDS,MALIK --
FOUL by BURRIES,JAMES 12:15
12:15 44-40 V4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
SUB OUT by BRACEY,BARON 12:15
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 12:15
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 12:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 12:15
SUB IN by MPOYO,JOE 12:15
SUB IN by GODFREY JR., TRACY 12:15

12:15 44-41 V3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE 11:52



REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COOK,BRADY

STEAL by COOK,BRADY

GOOD FT by COOK,BRADY((fastbreak)

MISS FT by COOK,BRADY (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MPOYO,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by HENDERSON,COLBY

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY
SUB OUT by COOK,BRADY

SUB IN by BRACEY,BARON

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by MPOYO,JOE
STEAL by EDWARDS,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRACEY,BARON

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON
GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by MPOYO,JOE
TURNOVER by MPOYO,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MPOYO,JOE
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY

BLOCK by BRACEY,BARON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BAM

GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY

45-41

45-43

45-44

45-45

47-45

49-45

49-48

49-50
51-50

V4

V2

V1

V2

V4

V1

H1
V1

SUB OUT by TIPPINS,CHRIS
SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MAX

FOUL by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY
SUB IN by NORRIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAM'RON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CAM'RON

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAM'RON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
TURNOVER by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MAX

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY

SUB OUT by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE

SUB IN by TIPPINS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MIKEY

SUB OUT by TIPPINS,CHRIS

SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

SUB IN by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BROWN,CAM'RON

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE



MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON
FOUL by GODFREY JR., TRACY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by EDWARDS,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,BARON

STEAL by JOHNSON,BAM

GOOD LAYUP by GODFREY JR., TRACY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,BAM
FOUL by HENDERSON,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,COLBY
ASSIST by BRACEY,BARON

FOUL by GODFREY JR., TRACY
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES

GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON
GOOD FT by BRACEY,BARON

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,BARON

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON

REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,COLBY

51-52

53-52

53-54

53-55

53-57

55-57

55-58
55-59
58-59

58-60

59-60
60-60

60-63

H1

V1

H1

H2

H4

H2

H 3
H4
H1

H2

H1

H3

BLOCK by ALEXANDER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

REBOUND DEF by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
TURNOVER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

FOUL by BROWN,CAM'RON

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MAX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARMBRESTER,ROBBIE
SUB IN by HAWKINS,MIKEY

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
MISS FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MAX

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,CAM'RON
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,MIKEY



